
 
Incarceration Query  

Pike County Jail  

LAWMAN © 2015 IDS Applications 

 
Date Range: 03/13/2023 thru 

03/19/2023 

 

 

Inmate 
Name 

Sex Race Age DOB Address 
City 
of 
Birth 

Confined Released 

Tyrone D 
McPike 

 M  B  58   
Bowling 
Green, MO 

  
 03/14/2023 
22:23:01 

 03/15/2023 
10:57:16 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

FTA PTR UNLAWFUL POSS CANNABIS GREATER THAN 
2.5 LESS THAN 10G 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

FTA SPEEDING 67 IN A 55 

Bradley J 
Reveal 

 M  W  24   Barry, IL    
 03/16/2023 
09:26:40 

 03/16/2023 
09:40:09 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA: Pay or Appear  

Kurt O Jones  M  W  49   Eustis, FL    
 03/18/2023 
17:18:23 

 03/18/2023 
19:07:47 

 Other  625 ILCS 5.0/6-303-A DRIV REVOKED LICENSE 

 Other 
 625 ILCS 5.0/11-601-B SPEEDING OVER STATUTORY 
LIMIT 21-25 

James E 
Webster 

 M  B  32   O Fallon, MO    
 03/15/2023 
22:46:27 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 635.0/1 POSSESSION NARCOTIC 
INSTRUMENT 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 646.0/60-A-1 POSSESSION OF 
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN 5 GRAMS 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Warrant of Arrest Property Damage 1st Degree 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 WARRANT OF ARREST Delivery or Possession of a 
Controlled Substance at County/Private Jail/Corr Center  
Except with Prescription 

Paulius 
Urbanavicius 

 M  W  42  Lemont, IL    
 03/17/2023 
18:53:45 

 03/17/2023 
19:44:42 

  ISP  720 ILCS 5.0/21-1 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 

John Joseph 
Wilson 

 M  W  44  Hull, IL    
 03/19/2023 
18:16:08 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Warrant for arrest Possession of a controlled substance 

Brandy M 
Hagaman 

 F  W  40   
New Canton, 
IL 

  
 03/13/2023 
12:47:39 

 03/13/2023 
17:37:06 



  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 PTR Review; Pay or Appear 

Douglas M 
Bolk 

 M  W  38   Pittsfield, IL    
 03/16/2023 
19:24:03 

  

 Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 570.0/402 POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUB 

Aaron D 
Grimsley 

 M  W  32   Pittsfield, IL    
 03/13/2023 
14:28:32 

 03/13/2023 
14:54:32 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Warrant of Arrest Unlawful Poss. of Cannabis >30g 

Dale A 
Rhodes 

 M  W  52    Hannibal, MO    
 03/18/2023 
22:08:43 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/16-1-A-1-B THEFT 

Robert W 
Schubert 

 M  W  42   Gibson City, IL    
 03/16/2023 
00:29:21 

 03/17/2023 
10:36:35 

 Other Warrant of Arrest DL Expired more than a year 

Billy J Culp  M  W  39   Hannibal, MO    
 03/12/2023 
00:55:45 

 03/14/2023 
11:06:43 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 646.0/60-A-1 POSSESSION OF 
METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN 5 GRAMS 

Destiny A 
Butler 

 F  W  24   Hull, IL    
 03/16/2023 
16:53:07 

 03/16/2023 
17:07:52 

  Pittsfield Police 
Department 

FTA: Failure to Vaccinate 

Daniel M 
Thomas 

 M  W  34   
Jacksonville, 
IL  

  
 03/19/2023 
17:41:21 

 03/19/2023 
17:55:47 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

Bench Warrant FTA Pay or Appear 

Mark C 
Harris 

 M  W  43  Quincy, IL    03/18/2023 
02:10:45 

  

 Other FTA POSS METH < 5 GRAMS 

Nina M 
Sykes 

 F  B  38   Springfield, IL    03/16/2023 
17:45:14 

  

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA: Pay or Appear 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

Hold For: Illinois Department of Corrections WoW IDOC 
Warrant 

Daniel Allen 
Somers 

 M  W  27   
Bonneterre, 
MO  

  
 03/16/2023 
18:20:11 

  

 Pike County 
Sheriff 

Bench Warrant FTA: Mittimus Review  

 Pike County 
Sheriff 

Warrant of Arrest Petition for Revocation of Probation 



Floyd G Allen  M  W  49   Pittsfield, IL    03/15/2023 
15:07:53 

 03/15/2023 
16:01:31 

  Pittsfield Police 
Department 

 Hold For: Adams County Circuit Court FTA: Driving On 
Suspended License; No Insurance; No Seat Belt 

Emily A 
Shireman 

 F  W  38   
Pleasant Hill, 
IL  

  
 03/16/2023 
01:26:41 

 03/17/2023 
14:32:30 

  Pike County 
Sheriff 

 720 ILCS 5.0/12-3.2 DOMESTIC BATTERY 

 


